

May-Oct: 0194-2310523 (f) 2312631-(S) Nov-April: 0191-2566541 (f) 2566530-(J)

JAMMU & KASHMIR PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION RESHAMGARH COLONY, JAMMU/SOLINA, SRINAGAR.

Sub: Deficiency notice for the post of Lecturer Ophthalmology (Govt. Medical College, Srinagar) in Health & Medical Education Department.

Notice

Dated: 10-03-2016

Whereas, the Health and Medical Education Department vide communication No. ME/GAZ/188/2014 dated 30.06.2015 had referred 02 (RBA 01 , ST 01) posts of in the discipline of Lecturer Ophthalmology (Govt. Medical College, Srinagar) to the J&K Public Service Commission; and

whereas, the J&K Public Service Commission, vide Notification No. 10-PSC(DR-P) of 2015 dated 18.09.2015 invited applications on prescribed format from the permanent residents of Jammu & Kashmir possessing the prescribed qualification; and

whereas, in response to the above said Notifications, the Commission received 05 (Five) applications; and

whereas, these applications were scrutinized and certain deficiencies have been noticed in respect of the below mentioned candidates as indicated against each:-

SNO	BAR	NAME OF CANDIDATE	PARENTAGE	DEFICIENCY
RBA CATEGORY CANDIDAES				
1	352108	ALLIA RASOOL SUFI	YASIN HASSAN RATHER	1. M.D REGISTRATION
				2. REVALIDATED RBA CERTIFICATE
2.	352288	ASIF JEHAN	SYED BASHIR AHMAD	M. D Degree.

Now, therefore, the above candidates in whose case the deficiency of documents has been noticed are advised to submit their deficient documents shown against their names in the above table in the office of Jammu & Kashmir Public Service Commission, Reshamghar Colony, Bakshi Nagar Jammu/Solina, Srinagar within ten (10) days i.e on or before 21.03.2016 from the date of issuance of this notice, failing which their candidature shall be rejected without any further notice.

Also the candidature of Sh. Dewang Angmo S/o. T. Wangchuk Shamshu, Bar Code No. 302207 has been rejected as he does not possess the requisite qualification.

However, the candidate whose candidature has been rejected may represent before the Commission within a week's time positively with documents in support of his claim, if any, of being eligible for the post.

Corrections/changes, if any, shall be notified separately.

Sd/-(**Shakeel-Ul-Rehman**) **KAS** Secretary, J&K Public Service Commission

Dated: 10 .03. 2016

No. PSC/DR/Lect/Optho /2015